Hence, the Board, after due discussions and deliberations, decided to diversify / proposed to diversify its activities into the
area of Hotel & Hospitality, Entertainment, Tourism industry etc.

NUMBER OF MEETINGS OF THE BOARD:

5 (Five) Board Meetings held during the Financial Year 2017-18.

SHARE CAPITAL:

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands at ` 7,75,97,300/- (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Five Lakh Ninety
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only) as on 31st March, 2018.

The entire Paid-up Share Capital of your Company is listed with both the Stock Exchange(s) namely, M/s. BSE Limited
(BSE) and M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS:

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a report on the management